# OP \$215.00 7843216

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woolpert LLP		112/17/2004	Limited Liability Partnership: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woolpert, Inc.
Street Address:	409 East Monument Avenue
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45402-1261
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78432160	SMARTBASE
Registration Number:	2867085	SMARTFIELD
Registration Number:	2657876	SMARTGOV
Registration Number:	2834825	SMARTMAPPER
Registration Number:	2661462	SMARTORTHO
Registration Number:	2867084	SMARTPAD
Registration Number:	2691971	SMARTSURVEYOR
Registration Number:	1710572	WOOLPERT W

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0916

900018454

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael Frey Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre **Suite 1300** Address Line 2: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael G. Frey Signature: /Michael G. Frey/ Date: 01/25/2005 **Total Attachments: 7** source=Woolpert#page1.tif source=Woolpert#page2.tif source=Woolpert#page3.tif source=Woolpert#page4.tif source=Woolpert#page5.tif source=Woolpert#page6.tif

source=Woolpert#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0917



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite	this Form: (Select One)
Mail Forn	n to one of the Following:
○ Yes	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 tires an additional fee of \$100 ***
○ No	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

	RVIVING ENTITY  The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
	Woolpert, Inc.
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
	☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 1474720
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and <b>NOT</b> licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Chio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
	☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of

TRADEMARK Last Revision: May 2002 REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0918

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized and <b>NOT</b> registered to do business in the state of 0		e/country of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited lia	bility, with the registrat	ion number	·
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited	d liability organized und	ler the laws of the	state/country of
and registered to do	business in the state of	of Ohio under regi	stration number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liab	ility organized under the I and NOT registered to		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and licensed to transact business in the state of Olivers		_	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under and <b>not</b> licensed to transact business in the state of		ntry of	
☐ General partnership not registered with the sta	ate of Ohio		
The name, charter/license/registration number, type of respectively, of which is the entities merging out of exital merging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing (Please list the Ohio charter, license/registration in	stence are as follows: ( ng the merging entities)	If this is insufficie	
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country o	of Organization	Type of Entity
Noolpert LLP/961779	Ohio	J	LLP
Woolpert LEI 190 ITT 9	Onio		
MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity agreement of merger upon written request:	from whom/which eligi	ble persons may	obtain a copy of the
Paul E. Zimmer	40 N. Main St., 270		
name)	(street) NOTE:	P.O. Box Addresses	s are NOT acceptable.
Dayton	OH (2554)	45423-2700	<del> </del>
city, village or township)	(state)	(zip coo	a <del>c</del> )
EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: January 1, 2005 after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of			
MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each con			

of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

Paul E. Zimmer	40 N. Main St., 2700 Kettering Tower
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
Dayton	, Ohio <u>45423-2700</u>
(city, village or township) s item MUST be completed if the surviving e corized to conduct business in the state of O	entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT The undersigned, named herein as the star acknowledges and accepts the appointment	tutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby nt of statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
	y the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specifisted surviving entity	cified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
	anization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership rm) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  ☑ No Changes
partnership, or partnership having limit bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability, and hereby appoints the	REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  In, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited ed liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having a following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)
limited partnership, or partnership havi statutory agent listed above as long as Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent limited liability company, limited partne	on, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, ng limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loar rship, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME 00920002

business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

	reign the qu	<b>Notice Under Sect</b>	ion 1703.031	ete only if applicable) is bank, or savings and	l loan, then the follow	ving information
(a.	•	name of the Foreig ociation is	n Nationally/Feder	ally chartered bank, sa	vings bank, or savin	gs and loan
(b.	) The	name(s) of any Tra	de Name(s) under	which the corporation	will conduct busines	s:
(c	c.) The	location of the mair	n office (non-Ohio)	shall be:		
	(stre	et address)		NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city,	township, or village)		(county)	(state)	(zip code
(-		e principal office loca			ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
					Ohio	
	(city,	township, or village)		(county)	(state)	(zip cod€
(е	(Ple	ease note, if there v	ercise the following	(county) ce in the state of Ohio purpose(s) in the state siness to be conducte	o, please list none.)	
2. Fc	(Ple	ease note, if there vectors corporation will exercise provide a brief sease provide a br	ercise the following summary of the bu I Liability Compar oreign limited liabili	purpose(s) in the state siness to be conducte	o, please list none.) e of Ohio: d; a general clause i	s not sufficient
2. <b>Fc</b> (If	(Plee.) The (Plee.) Oreign f the quantum (Plee.) The	ease note, if there vectors corporation will execuse provide a brief sease provide sease pro	ercise the following summary of the but I Liability Comparate oreign limited liability the limited liability	purpose(s) in the state of Ohio purpose(s) in the state isiness to be conducted by the conducted by the company, the following the company, the following company company, the following company co	e of Ohio: d; a general clause i	s not sufficient

551

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	icceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)
	eign Qualifying Limited Partnership ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited pa	artnership, the following in		
a.)	The name of the limited partnership is			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ɔ.)	The limited partnership was formed on			
c.)	The address of the office of the limited	partnership in its state/co	untry of organization	is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
		, ,	(State)	(Zip code)
	The limited partnership's principal office	o oddroco ici		
d.)	The limited partnership's principal offic	e address is.		
d.)	(street address)		ox Addresses are NOT i	acceptable.
d.)			ox Addresses are NOT a	
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence	NOTE: P.O. B	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:	NOTE: P.O. B (county) addresses of the General	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:	NOTE: P.O. B (county) addresses of the General	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:	NOTE: P.O. B (county) addresses of the General	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:	NOTE: P.O. B (county) addresses of the General	(state)	(zip code
e.)	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:	(county) addresses of the General	(state) partners of the part	(zip code
e.)	(street address)  (city, township, or village)  The names and business or residence follows:  Name	(county)  addresses of the General  Address  arate sheet listing the general part of the names and business	(state) partners of the part	(zip code nership are as

551

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

Please complete the	e following appropria	ate section (either item b	(I) or b(2)):			
(1.) The address of	(1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:					
(street address)		NOTE: P.O. I	Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.		
			, Ohio			
(city, village or township)	)		(zip	code)		
(2.) The address of	t the partnership's pr	incipal office (Non-Ohio	):			
(street address)		NOTE: P.O. I	Box Addresses are NO	T acceptable.		
(city, township, or village	e)		(state)	(zip cod		
		gent for service of proce	, ,			
The name and add		gent for service of proce	, ,			
The name and add			, ,	ows:		
The name and addr		NOTE: P.O. I	ss in Ohio is as folk	ows:		
The name and addr	ress of a statutory ag		ss in Ohio is as folk	ows:		

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Woolpert LLP	Woolpert, Mgc.
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By Two Flinchel	By: NW. GRUN
Its: Chairman of the Partnership	Its: President
Date: 12-17-04	Date: 12/17/04
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
	(2,000 1,000)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date: